EXHIBIT I

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

PROJECT: OLD SANTA FE TRAIL TL2N WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR: Salls Brothers Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO: 6

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Molzen Corbin/Steven Morrow PE

PROJECT NO: 2015-0365-PW/MM

Contractor Telephone: 505-873-8780 Contractor e-mail: fsalls@sallsbrothers.com

ENGINEER'S/ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 0798

CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION (Provide definitive reason for proposed change order.)
Santa Fe County (SFC) has requested the installation of 13 linear feet of additional reinforced concrete for the Multimodal Project along Old Santa Fe Trail at a cost of \$808.10.

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: (Provide a detailed description of the Scope of the Work.)

Salls Brothers Construction has submitted a proposal in the amount of \$808.10 in recognition of this addition to the original scope of work identified in the contract with Santa Fe County. This change order will increase the Contract Amount by \$808.10.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The Original Contract Sum was	\$1,295,301.87
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	(\$ 80,332.65)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was he Contract Sum will be	
increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$808.10
The new contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$1,215,777.32
The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by0_days.	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:	unchanged

CHANGE ORDER SIGNATURE PAGE

SANTA FE COUNTY **Acherine Miller Santa Fe County Manager	3.31.16 Date
Approved as to form: Roberts A Jun 1988 Gregory S. Shaffer Santa Fe County Attorney	<i>3/35/16</i> Date
Finance Department: (Catalan Catalan Catalan Carole H. Jaramillo Santa Fe County Finance Director	3/28/16 Date
CONTRACTOR: Signature David Lope 2	3/30/2016 Date
Print Name Project Manager Print Title	
ENGINEER - Agreed and Recommended (signature and title) STEVEN K MORROW SR. ENGINEER MOLZEN CORBIN	3/29/16

Salls Brothers

Construction, Inc

An Equal Opportunity Employer

Office Location 7301 Reading Drive SE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87105

(505) 873-8781 - Fax

(505) 873-8780 - Telephone

Mailing Address

Albuquerque, NM 87193-6239

PO Box 66239

March 10, 2016

Attn: David Madrid Santa Fe County

Re: Old Santa Fe Trails TL2N - Reinforced Concrete Header Curb

Item Description	Unit Price	Amount
3.5' by 6" Reinforced Concrete 13 LF	67.70	\$808.10
Total Contract Adjustments		\$808.10

Thank you,

David Lopez

Salls Brothers Project Manager

